Photo AR # Date
AR23-000871 3/24/2023

AR23-000865 3/24/2023

AR23-000865 3/24/2023

AR23-000869 3/24/2023

AR23-000872 3/24/2023

AR23-000873 3/24/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrests with names and charges
From: 03/24/2023 To: 04/02/2023

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Offense

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

Writ of Bodily Attachment WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT

Page 1 of 16

Name

DEVINE, TERRY RAY

ENGELAND, JOSEPH
ANTHONY

ENGELAND, JOSEPH
ANTHONY

HILBURN, ASHLEY
ANN

REYNOLDS, TINA
MARIE

Andrews, Jeffrey
Charles

DOB
1/7/1974

9/29/1984

9/29/1984

7/31/1980

10/24/1972

2/22/1971

City
INVERNESS

NORTH PORT

NORTH PORT

INGLIS

BROOKSVILLE

Inverness

Bond
00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

1,184.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000875 3/24/2023
AR23-000876 3/24/2023
AR23-000876 3/24/2023
AR23-000877 3/24/2023
AR23-000878 3/24/2023
AR23-000879 3/25/2023
AR23-000879 3/25/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Traffic Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense

817.234(1)(A) - 2699 - FALSE AND
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE CLAIM
MORE THAN $20,000 LESS THAN
$100,000

322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER

322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER

316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI -
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL
IMPAIRMENT

320.02(1) - 5406 - NO MOTOR
VEHICLE REGISTRATION/VEHICLE
NOT REGISTERED

784.021(1)(A) - 1315 -
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A
DEADLY WEAPON W/OUT INTENT
TO KILL

784.021(1)(A) - 1315 -
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A
DEADLY WEAPON W/OUT INTENT
TO KILL
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DOB
SADLER, SHON SCOTT 3/20/1973

Name

THOMAS, MICHAEL 8/12/1968
HOWARD
THOMAS, MICHAEL 8/12/1968

HOWARD

Lockley, Jr Ray Donald  8/11/1979

Barboza, Jaison Joseph 8/29/2004
Jr.

Thomas, Nathaniel 2/6/2002
Eston
Thomas, Nathaniel 2/6/2002

Eston

City
BEVERLY

HILLS

FLORAL CITY

FLORAL CITY

DUNNELLON

Crystal River

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

Bond
2,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

00.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000879 3/25/2023 Felony Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - Thomas, Nathaniel 2/6/2002 HOMOSASSA 00.00
DOMESTIC BATTERY Eston

AR23-000879 3/25/2023 Felony Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - Thomas, Nathaniel 2/6/2002 HOMOSASSA 00.00
DOMESTIC BATTERY Eston

AR23-000880 3/25/2023 Felony Arrest 322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE HEDRICK, QUINTON  6/11/1983 HOMOSASSA 5,000.00
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR MEREDITH
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER

AR23-000881 3/25/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR - COPNING, JOSHUA 3/1/1989 Crystal River 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION DWAYNE

AR23-000882 3/25/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG HOWINGTON, VICKI ~ 2/19/1985 Homosassa 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO MAE
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR23-000886 3/25/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 379.401(2)(B)(1) - 6299 - GUARDADO, ABRIEL  11/8/1976 SUMMERFIEL 500.00
VIOLATION OF SEASONAL VEGA D
RESTRICTIONS RELATING TO
TAKING OF

WILDLIFE/FRESHWATER
FISH/SALTWATER FISH

AR23-000887 3/25/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 379.401(2)(B)(1) - 6299 - GUARDADO- 1/11/1969 SUMMERFIEL 500.00
VIOLATION OF SEASONAL CARTAGENA, JOSE D
RESTRICTIONS RELATING TO DAMIAN
TAKING OF

WILDLIFE/FRESHWATER
FISH/SALTWATER FISH

Arrest List With Names and Charges Page 3 of 16 4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000883 3/25/2023
AR23-000885 3/25/2023
AR23-000885 3/25/2023
AR23-000884 3/25/2023
AR23-000889 3/26/2023
AR23-000891 3/26/2023
AR23-000892 3/26/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Offense

941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE

810.02(4)(A) - 2299 -
BURGLARY/STRUCTURE/UNOCCU
PIED

812.014(3)(A) - 2399 - PETIT THEFT
(VALUE LESS THAN $100)

379.401(2)(B)(1) - 6299 -
VIOLATION OF SEASONAL
RESTRICTIONS RELATING TO
TAKING OF
WILDLIFE/FRESHWATER
FISH/SALTWATER FISH

901.15(4) - 5015 - FELONY
WARRANT

784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY

941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE
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DOB
5/5/1977

Name

Vandergraff, William

Mark

WELLS, ASHLEY LYNN  5/27/1982

WELLS, ASHLEY LYNN  5/27/1982

LUSIGNAN, AMY LYNN 8/3/1979

TANNER, JAELYN
SCOTT

7/7/1995

MUNSON,
JOHNATHAN ROBERT

11/7/1995

Strange, Robert Harris  8/11/1991

City

Homosassa

HOLDER

HOLDER

BEVERLY
HILLS

INVERNESS

Inverness

LECANTO

Bond
00.00

5,000.00

500.00

500.00

00.00

1,000.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000893 3/26/2023

AR23-000890 3/26/2023

AR23-000890 3/26/2023

AR23-000894 3/26/2023

AR23-000895 3/27/2023

AR23-000896 3/27/2023

AR23-000896 3/27/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Borrowed for Court

Adult Pick Up Order

Adult Pick Up Order

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Offense

BORROWED FOR COURT -
MISCELLANEOUS - BORROWED
FOR COURT

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

PICK UP ORDER -
MISCELLANEOUS - PICK UP
ORDER

843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY -
FAILURE TO APPEAR

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR
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Name

BATTISTI, DANIEL
MICHAEL

STEPHENS, JAMES
LITTLETON

STEPHENS, JAMES
LITTLETON

BUTLER, DOURIAN
EMMANUEL

BORGEN, DULCIE
RYANN

Hitts, Joseph LEROY

Hitts, Joseph LEROY

DOB
11/7/1985

2/17/1979

2/17/1979

3/5/1994

12/12/1975

1/14/1961

1/14/1961

City
DOC

DUNNELLON

DUNNELLON

ST

PETERSBURG

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

Bond
00.00

1,000.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000900 3/27/2023

AR23-000900 3/27/2023

AR23-000899 3/27/2023

AR23-000899 3/27/2023

AR23-000899 3/27/2023

AR23-000899 3/27/2023

AR23-000901 3/27/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Offense

828.12(2) - 6201 - CAUSE CRUEL
DEATH/PAIN/SUFFERING

828.12(2) - 6201 - CAUSE CRUEL
DEATH/PAIN/SUFFERING

741.31(4)(A) - 5005 - VIOLATE
INJUNCTION FOR PROTECTION
AGAINST DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

784.048(4) - 1320 - AGGRAVATED
STALKING AFTER INJUNCTION
FOR PROTECTION

810.02(2)(A) - 2299 - BURGLARY
WITH BATTERY

914.22(1)(E) - 5006 - HINDER
WITNESS
COMMUNICATION/INFORMATION
TO LEO/JUDGE - MISDEMEANOR
PROCEEDING

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANCOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
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Name

DECORA, SHAMUS
EDWARD

DECORA, SHAMUS
EDWARD

Darling, Jeremy
Thomas

Darling, Jeremy
Thomas

Darling, Jeremy
Thomas

Darling, Jeremy
Thomas

YEARWOOD, JEFFERY
MICHAEL

DOB
12/8/1999

12/8/1999

9/14/1989

9/14/1989

9/14/1989

9/14/1989

5/29/1984

City
LECANTO

LECANTO

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

Dunedin

HOMOSASSA

Bond
2,000.00

2,000.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000904 3/28/2023

AR23-000907 3/28/2023

AR23-000909 3/28/2023

AR23-000910 3/28/2023

AR23-000911 3/28/2023

AR23-000911 3/28/2023

AR23-000911 3/28/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Writ of Bodily Attachment

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense Name DOB
810.02(4)(B) - 2299 - Martinson, Devyn 12/26/2004
BURGLARY/CONVEYANCE/UNOCC Duane
UPIED
784.07(2)(B) - 1319 - BATTERY ON Lee, David IV 3/24/1989

LEO/FIREFIGHTER/EMS
PROVIDER/PUBLIC TRANSPORT
EMPLOYEE

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOCR - WILSON, HEATHER 11/24/1987
VIOLATION OF PROBATION NICOLE

WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT  Jones, Bryan Douglas  2/27/1977

784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - Swearingen, Dustin 12/9/1980
DOMESTIC BATTERY Francis

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION = Swearingen, Dustin 12/9/1980
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Francis

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Swearingen, Dustin 12/9/1980
PARAPHERNALIA - TO Francis
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

Page 7 of 16

City

Inverness

BEVERLY

HILLS

DUNNELLON

HOMOSASSA

Homosassa

Homosassa

Homosassa

Bond
00.00

5,000.00

00.00

2,184.00

00.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond
AR23-000912 3/28/2023 Writ of Bodily Attachment WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT Harvey, Leonardo 2/5/1980 Crystal 1,178.00

AR23-000914 3/28/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Parrish, Shaliese 3/27/1992 Citrus Springs 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO Rebecca
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
AR23-000915 3/28/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - Schutt, Eric 11/11/1987 Homosassa 1,000.00
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL
IMPAIRMENT
AR23-000916 3/29/2023 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION NEWMAN, JUSTIN 9/8/1984 GOOSE 2,000.00
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AUSTIN CREEK
AR23-000917 3/29/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY  Maus, Denise 5/8/1996 HOMOSASSA 1,000.00
AR23-000918 3/29/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - Baker, Bryan Shawn 7/2/1980 Crystal River 00.00

DOMESTIC BATTERY

AR23-000919 3/29/2023 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 741.31(4)(B) - 5005 - VIOLATE INJ  Reeves, Scott Michael 2/3/1978 DUNNELLON 00.00
FOR PROTECTION AGAINST
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE -
POSSESS/CONTROL FIREARM OR
AMMUNITION

Arrest List With Names and Charges Page 8 of 16 4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000923 3/30/2023

AR23-000924 3/30/2023

AR23-000925 3/30/2023

AR23-000927 3/30/2023

o L |AR23-000929 3/30/2023

B |AR23-000929 3/30/2023

& [ AR23-000929 3/30/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type
Adult Pick Up Order

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Juvenile
Arrest

Misdemeanor Juvenile
Arrest

Misdemeanor Juvenile
Arrest

Offense

PICK UP ORDER -
MISCELLANEOUS - PICK UP
ORDER

901.15(4) - 5015 - FELONY
WARRANT

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

784.021(1)(A) - 1315 -
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A
DEADLY WEAPON W/OUT INTENT
TO KILL

784.011(1) - 1313 - ASSAULT -
INTENT THREAT TO DO VIOLENCE

806.13(1)(B)(2) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF (OVER $200 LESS THAN
$1000)

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

Page 9 of 16

Name

O'CALLAGHAN, LISA
MARIE

JOHNSON, DUANE
ROBERT Jr.

JOHNSON, DUANE
ROBERT Jr.

JOHNSON, DUANE

ROBERT Jr.

Flores, Emmanuel

Flores, Emmanuel

Flores, Emmanuel

DOB
3/9/1978

9/30/1987

9/30/1987

9/30/1987

6/15/2008

6/15/2008

6/15/2008

City
CRYSTAL

RIVER

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

DUNNELLON

DUNNELLON

DUNNELLON

Bond
00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000928 3/30/2023

AR23-000932 3/31/2023

AR23-000932 3/31/2023

AR23-000933 3/31/2023

AR23-000936 3/31/2023

AR23-000936 3/31/2023

AR23-000934 3/31/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Citrus County

Offense

784.08(2)(C) - 1318 - BATTERY ON
PERSONS 65 YOA OR OLDER - 1ST
DEG MISD RECLASSIFIED TO 3RD
DEG FELONY

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

806.13(1)(B)(2) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF (OVER $200 LESS THAN
$1000)

806.13(1)(B)(2) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF (OVER $200 LESS THAN
$1000)

843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY -
FAILURE TO APPEAR
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Name

Torres, Adolfo

HAMILTON, ASHLEE
WEYNONA

HAMILTON, ASHLEE
WEYNONA

WEST, JAMES
EDWARD

STRATTAN, GUY
JAMES

STRATTAN, GUY
JAMES

HALE, ANASTACIA
MARIE

DOB
4/26/1988

2/26/1983

2/26/1983

11/24/1971

12/31/1982

12/31/1982

5/17/1995

City
Odessa

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

INVERNESS

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

FLORAL CITY

Bond
2,000.00

8,000.00

1,000.00

00.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000935 3/31/2023
AR23-000938 3/31/2023
AR23-000938 3/31/2023
AR23-000937 3/31/2023
AR23-000939 3/31/2023
AR23-000940 3/31/2023
AR23-000941 3/31/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Other
Jurisdiction

Warrant - Citrus County

Writ of Bodily Attachment

Borrowed for Court

Felony Arrest

Offense
741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF

CONDITION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE

WHEN THE ORIGINAL ARREST
WAS FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE

941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM
JUSTICE

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

WRIT - MISCELLANEOUS - WRIT

BORROWED FOR COURT -
MISCELLANEOUS - BORROWED
FOR COURT

784.078(3)(A) - 1319 - BATTERY
ON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
EMPLOYEE BY
THROWING/TOSSING/EXPELLING
BODILY FLUIDS
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Name

COLLIER, CARL LEE Jr.

YURANKO, JUSTIN
MICHAEL

YURANKO, JUSTIN
MICHAEL

KINCAID, DANIELLE
NICOLE

GARY, SAUNDRA
MARIE

SNELLING, DANIELLE
MARIE

SCOTT, ROBERT LEE
EARL Il

DOB
4/23/1981

8/15/1989

8/15/1989

8/13/1986

2/12/1998

5/4/1981

7/2/2004

City
BEVERLY

HILLS

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

SUMMERFIEL

D

OCALA

DOC

Miami-dade

Bond
00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

570.00

00.00

5,000.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000944 4/1/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 810.097(2) - 5707 - TRESPASS THOMAS, RUSSELL 4/1/1975 NEW YORK 500.00
AFTER WARNING FROM THAD
PRINCIPAL/DESIGNEE

AR23-000946 4/1/2023  Felony Arrest 322.34(2)(C) - 5405 - DRIVING TRIBBLE, DICKIE 9/9/1975 HOMOSASSA  10,000.00
WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED 3RD SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE

AR23-000947 4/1/2023  Traffic Arrest 322.34(2)(C) - 5405 - DRIVING NEELY, CULLEN LANE  9/5/1996 OCALA 2,000.00
WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED 3RD SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE
AR23-000956 4/1/2023  Felony Arrest 784.045(1)(A)(1) - 1318 - TANNENBAUM, 6/21/1960 HOMOSASSA 00.00
AGGRAVATED BATTERY - CARRIE LYNN HALL

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT
BODILY HARM/PERMANENT
DISABILITY/DISFIGUREMENT

AR23-000956 4/1/2023  Felony Arrest 784.08(2)(A) - 1318 - AGG TANNENBAUM, 6/21/1960 HOMOSASSA 00.00
BATTERY ON PERSONS 65 YOA OR CARRIE LYNN HALL
OLDER - 2ND DEG FELONY
RECLASSIFIED TO 1ST DEG

FELONY

AR23-000949 4/1/2023  Felony Arrest 810.02(3)(B) - 2299 - Bigel, Brett Bear 4/14/1998 Homeless 5,000.00
BURGLARY/RESIDENCE/UNOCCUP
IED

AR23-000949 4/1/2023  Felony Arrest 812.014(2)(E) - 2399 - PETIT THEFT Bigel, Brett Bear 4/14/1998 Homeless 1,000.00
($100 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN
$750)
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB City Bond

AR23-000950 4/1/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 810.097(2) - 5707 - TRESPASS Parker, James 11/9/1981 CRYSTAL 500.00
AFTER WARNING FROM RIVER
PRINCIPAL/DESIGNEE

AR23-000951 4/1/2023  Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - Bailey, Debra 8/23/1963 Dunnellon 00.00
Jurisdiction FAILURE TO APPEAR
AR23-000953 4/1/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER Bailey, Stephen 9/22/1951 DUNNELLON 1,000.00
W/O VIOLENCE
AR23-000955 4/1/2023 Misdemeanor Arrest 316.193(1)(C) - 5407 - DUl - BAC ~ MYLES, AMBER 2/26/1982 CRYSTAL 1,000.00
0.08 OR MORE GRAMS PER 210 NICOLE RIVER

LITERS OF BREATH

AR23-000952 4/1/2023  Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - HANSHEW, JEREMY 6/28/1991 Hernando 00.00
MISDEMEANOR - FAILURE TO JAMES
APPEAR

AR23-000952 4/1/2023  Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - HANSHEW, JEREMY 6/28/1991 Hernando 00.00
MISDEMEANOR - FAILURE TO JAMES
APPEAR

AR23-000957 4/2/2023  Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  Franke, Christopher 6/21/1991 CRYSTAL 2,000.00
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Brian RIVER
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Photo

AR #
AR23-000958

AR23-000959

AR23-000959

AR23-000959

AR23-000959

AR23-000960

AR23-000961

Date
4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

4/2/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Offense

322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 -
DOMESTIC BATTERY

810.09(2)(B) - 5707 - TRESPASS
OTHER PROPERTY AFTER
WARNING

Page 14 of 16

Name

TOWNLEY, HEATHER
DONEAN

STORMAN, CURTIS
NATHAN

STORMAN, CURTIS
NATHAN

STORMAN, CURTIS
NATHAN

STORMAN, CURTIS
NATHAN

MEDLIN, JUSTIN
MATHIAS

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

DOB
8/26/1979

2/17/1987

2/17/1987

2/17/1987

2/17/1987

9/21/2002

11/17/1989

City
HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

Bond
5,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

00.00

1,000.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023
AR23-000961 4/2/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrest

Offense

810.09(2)(B) - 5707 - TRESPASS
OTHER PROPERTY AFTER
WARNING

810.09(2)(B) - 5707 - TRESPASS
OTHER PROPERTY AFTER
WARNING

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER
W/O VIOLENCE

856.011 - 5316 - DISORDERLY
INTOXICATION - PUBLIC
DISTURBANCE/ENDANGERING
PROPERTY/OTHERS

856.011 - 5316 - DISORDERLY
INTOXICATION - PUBLIC
DISTURBANCE/ENDANGERING
PROPERTY/OTHERS
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Name

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

Wood, Joshua Philip
David

DOB
11/17/1989

11/17/1989

11/17/1989

11/17/1989

11/17/1989

11/17/1989

11/17/1989

City
HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

HOMOSASSA

Bond
1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

500.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



Photo AR # Date
AR23-000961 4/2/2023

AR23-000964 4/2/2023

AR23-000962 4/2/2023

AR23-000963 4/2/2023

Arrest List With Names and Charges

Arrest Type

Misdemeanor Arrest

Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Misdemeanor Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense

856.011 - 5316 - DISORDERLY
INTOXICATION - PUBLIC
DISTURBANCE/ENDANGERING
PROPERTY/OTHERS

843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY

948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
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Name

Wood, Joshua Philip

David

Bowlin, Brandon

Kilpatrick, Larry Bryant

Kilpatrick, Larry Bryant

DOB
11/17/1989

7/11/1998

7/4/1993

7/4/1993

City
HOMOSASSA

Zephyrhills

CRYSTAL
RIVER

CRYSTAL
RIVER

Bond
500.00

513.00

1,000.00

00.00

4/3/2023 2:26:39 PM



